20 M				ph 11 1.3	<del>;</del>	
NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services.	twef & Jan'ost . A	JNG120020	7		
Date In: 15/02/2020 15:38	Jeb description	Last	Date &Time Completed		. Done by	
Res No: NA/MS & 2000 2639/V	SAS c-Illing				• (	22
Veh No: 3KG 929D	E-mail (Ljula	Blus, AIC 2hrs)				
0.01 1(10)(00)0 17:40	I-Motor Clai	m Porm	Ĺ,			
	I-Motor W/C	(Withle: OD 2hrs,	TP (brs)			
OD TP ! Reporting Only	I-Photo Uploaded		!			
200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	Assessment/St				* **.	
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand to		Owner/Wksp			
Professed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	Ass't report	y Pax / Hally to	Tol:	Faxt		
TP Particulars: Veh Nor MC	29908	. INC(	)/Non-INC(	).	• 0.000	
Owner / Driver: (			Tcl:	•	)	
Policy No: ( ) Peri	od: (	)	Cover Type: (		).	
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Timas		)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [N	ote-Est Status (	WO): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%.	P: 80-1009	<b>/4]</b>	
	arranty: YES (	)/NO(	)			
Excess: (\$ ) Londing: \$1,00	0()/\$2,000	( )		naryani	<del>Chemira.</del>	moior x
Constal Religious 28 Standard Constaller	ARREST AND THE	是是一个	(EXPORT ALL PARTY	27,3300	4 4	<u> </u>
( ) Walle-In Customar : Customers Inform		nlidential & Stri	ctly NO refer of re	polior.		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mall Insurer		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 - 55-16	<del></del>		7
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	YES( )/I	(O ) ; To	wing Co: (	Control	******	Cherrio hó
transation and the contract of				No.	Camons'b	y · ·
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/Co	urtesy Car (	)				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( •)		<u> </u>		,	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$30	00] (	) : .	<u> </u>	سلست		
Injurý :		<del></del>	1, 1,			
	701 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1		A PARTY OF THE PAR	EXPONENT IN	WE THE	- tribabilia
Control Contro	CASSINIVACINE EXEMPLES	ALL CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS.	*			
		CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF				
	1					
100000			Managar San			admits)
X/A)200/22/		Wolfelf (	KANANA TERMIT	<b>沙沙沙沙</b>	STRAIGHT	ndd hba
		1) AR I Analdent II	sessment (\$100);	ING (310)		
iver/Owner:	LANGUAGUA DE JUNA	3) TV : Towing Fee	outh Survey	\$120		
ontact No:			ough Burvey (Resurve) Inst INC Only (Waf In	A STREET		
		6) TR : Re-lamoot	on	\$160	-	
rnaged Portion:		7) NI ; Idao DA+	al Sorvious:			
		OD.	or/Tpt Allowance	33		
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	<del>.`</del>	No Hansir Co.	ordination	\$10 \$23		
aditors communist yet		*NIC Poel Repel	Inspection	The second leaves to the second		
1.1:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	TP (NII) 1 TP (	Ned INC) against ave	30		MINITERE
		Involve dated	200	Charged Charged	THE SHAPE	
2/3:		Involce dated	740	Comme and		WIND STREET

2/3: -

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
   Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
   The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
   Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
   This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
   By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT		
Date Of Report	15/02/2020 15:38		
Date Of Accident	14/02/2020 17:40		
Exact Location Of Accident	TAMPINES AVENUE 5 JUST AFTER TAMPINES STREET 71		
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE		
Mark 19	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE		
Vehicle Registration Number	SKG929D		
Insured/Policyholder			
Name Of Registered Owner	CHUA SOON CHIANG		
NRIC No	SXXXX790I		
Email Address	HOON.SIEW.JONG@KKH.COM.SG		
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-97288217		
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-97288217		
Vehicle Particulars			
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА		
Model	COROLLA ALTIS-1.6 (A)		
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	And the same of th		
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	YES		
f No, Please state action to be taken			
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR		
Insurance Company			
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.		
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE		
Fleet Policy	NO		
Policy Number	D 300140752 QMY		
Cover Note Number			
Oriver			
Name of Driver	CHUA CHUNG YI, JAMES (CAI ZHONGYI, JAMES)		
NRIC No	SXXXX814F		
Date Of Birth	08/12/1983		
Occupation	INDOOR		
Date Of Driving Pass	23/12/2004		
Oriving Experience	15 YEARS AND 1 MONTH		
Gender	MALE		
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-97288217		
ax Number			

OTHERS-97288217

HOON.SIEW.JONG@KKH.COM.SG

BLK 140 LORONG AH SOO Address

#10-211 530140

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Postcode

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

3

NO

YES

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES NO

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

NO DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SMC9200K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MAZDA

**Details Of Properties** 

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

CHOONG

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX421H

Contact Number

85331563

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SJS4765G

Page 2 of 23

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

TOYOTA

PRIVATE CAR SIM KOK SIONG SXXXX978E 97994267

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

15-2-2020

1.20 Pm

Beporting Centre Personnel's Sign

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

SKETCH PLAN andle STreeT B) SKG 909D 71 Tamphes Ave S B) smc goot c) STS 4765 G F000 DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT Priving to work, along Tumphe Ave 5, around tamphes screet 71. I got involved in an accident vechble in front of me, SMC 9200k knocked Into the recikle In front of him, & STS 47656 one was no damage to public DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Name:

Reporting Centre Personne

15-2-2020

1.20 Pm

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: 14 12 12020 (DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: 17 . 40 J(HH:MM)
LOCATION: Tumphes Ave's, Just After Tumphes street 71
DETAILS OF VEHICLE SKG 9290  DINSURANCE COMPANY: WWW.
CIPOLICY NUMBER:  d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
FITYPE: (SALOON / COUPE MAPY (VAN / LOPPY / MOTOR ONLY)
h)PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: (DELLA CONTINUE)
I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO) IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)  2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER
DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: SO 198790 T CONTACT
CHADDRESS: BIK 140, HOVOYO ALL SOO
CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER  Clinduding driver) DINAME: CHUR CHURG YI Janes (MARE / FEMALE)
(1) b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S8340814F CONTACT: 97288217  C)ADDRESS: Lorong AH Soo EIK 140 # 10-211 .59530140
e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)
## OF DRIVING PASC 23 PEC 2004  WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)  IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED:
b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS ON
7. a) REPORTED TO POUCE (YES / NO)  IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POUCE STATION:
No of passenger of VEHICLE NUMBER SINC 93 20 K
Induding driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME: (HOONS FOR FOR CONTACT: 8573 1563
Induding driver) a NOISE SIM KOK Stong
( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 57111 978 E CONTACT: 9799 4267

email = Soursam 83 @ Hormail. Com VIDEO



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel+65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

#### MOTORMAX PLUS Comprehensive

Certificate No. D 300140752 QMY

Excess: SGD500

Windscreen Excess ; SGD100

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle 1.

Name of Policyholder Chua Soon Chlang

Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 3.

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 29/07/2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Chua Soon Chiang, Hoon Siew Jong, Chua Chung Yi, Chua Chung Shen

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

\*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use \*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Craig Ellis Chief Executive Officer

SGSGJTSK201906031120

Scanned with CamScanner